their performances in the November 2025 ATP Examination for each unit, in
comparison to the November 2024 ATP Examination series for regular
candidates.

Crowning Success: Gazettement of Qualified ATP Candidates

As the year draws to a triumphant close, the one hundred and sixty-three (163) trainee
advocates whose names were proudly published in the Gazette on Christmas Eve, have every
reason to rejoice: Gazette Notice Number 19126. Their gazettement marks the successful
culmination of a rigorous journey and reflects Council’s steadfast commitment to its approved